
Miami Season Results (Through games of Feb 11, 2023)

Overall record: 4-1  • Conference: 0-0  • Region: 3-0  • Home: 4-1  • Away: 0-0  • Neutral: 0-0
vs National ranked: 1-1  •

Date Opponent Score Overall Conf Nation Region
1/13/2023 Miami Spring Invite Day 1 9:15 am (Coral Gables, Fla.)
1/14/2023 Miami Spring Invite Day 2 11:55 am (Coral Gables, Fla.)
1/15/2023 Miami Spring Invite Day 3 9:00 am (Coral Gables, Fla.)

% 1/24/2023 FLORIDA ATLANTIC W 6-1 1-0 0-0 #11
^% 1/28/2023 FIU W 4-0 2-0 0-0 #10

^ 1/29/2023 #24 IOWA STATE L 3-4 2-1 0-0 #10
% 2/3/2023 FGCU W 7-0 3-1 0-0 #16

2/11/2023 #20 CAL W 5-2 4-1 0-0 #16

* = Conference match
% = Regional match
^ = ITA Kick-Off Weekend



Miami Season Statistics (Through games of Feb 11, 2023)

Overall record: 4-1  • Conference: 0-0  • Region: 3-0  • Home: 4-1  • Away: 0-0  • Neutral: 0-0
vs National ranked: 1-1  •

vs ranked Last

SINGLES Overall Dual Tour Conf 1 2 3 4 5 6 Nat'l Reg'l Strk 10

Daevenia Achong 3-5 3-2 0-3 0-0 --- 2-1 1-1 --- --- --- 0-3 0-0 L1 3-5

Audrey Boch-Collins 4-3 3-1 1-2 0-0 --- --- --- 1-1 1-0 1-0 1-0 0-0 W2 4-3

Brooke Dugarte 0-3 0-0 0-3 0-0 --- --- --- --- --- --- 0-0 0-0 L3 0-3

Mia Mack 6-1 4-0 2-1 0-0 --- --- --- 2-0 2-0 --- 1-0 0-0 W4 6-1

Tatyana Nikolenko 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-0 --- --- --- --- --- --- 0-0 0-0 W1 1-2

Alexa Noel 7-1 4-1 3-0 0-0 4-1 --- --- --- --- --- 3-1 0-0 W2 7-1

Isabella Pfennig 3-4 3-1 0-3 0-0 --- 1-1 2-0 --- --- --- 1-2 0-0 L1 3-4

Maya Tahan 5-3 4-1 1-2 0-0 --- --- --- --- 1-0 3-1 0-0 0-0 W4 5-3

Totals 29-22 21-6 8-16 0-0 4-1 3-2 3-1 3-1 4-0 4-1 6-6 0-0

Percentage .569 .778 .333 .000 .800 .600 .750 .750 1.000 .800 .500 .000

vs ranked Last

DOUBLES TEAMS Overall Dual Tour Conf 1 2 3 Nat'l Reg'l Strk 10

Daevenia Achong/Maya Tahan 2-3 1-1 1-2 0-0 1-1 --- --- 0-1 0-0 L1 2-3

Audrey Boch-Collins/Alexa Noel 2-2 1-0 1-2 0-0 --- 1-0 --- 0-1 0-0 W1 2-2

Mia Mack/Isabella Pfennig 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-0 --- --- --- 0-0 0-0 W1 1-2

Brooke Dugarte/Tatyana Nikolenko 2-1 0-0 2-1 0-0 --- --- --- 0-0 0-0 W2 2-1

Alexa Noel/Isabella Pfennig 2-0 2-0 0-0 0-0 --- 2-0 --- 0-0 0-0 W2 2-0

Audrey Boch-Collins/Mia Mack 2-1 2-1 0-0 0-0 --- --- 2-1 0-0 0-0 W1 2-1

Daevenia Achong/Isabella Pfennig 1-0 1-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 --- --- 0-0 0-0 W1 1-0

Daevenia Achong/Alexa Noel 1-0 1-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 --- --- 1-0 0-0 W1 1-0

Totals 13-9 8-2 5-7 0-0 3-1 3-0 2-1 1-2 0-0

Percentage .591 .800 .417 .000 .750 1.000 .667 .333 .000

Date Opponent Score Overall Conf Nat'l Reg'l
1/13/2023 Miami Spring Invite Day 1 9:15 am (Coral Gables, Fla.)
1/14/2023 Miami Spring Invite Day 2 11:55 am (Coral Gables, Fla.)
1/15/2023 Miami Spring Invite Day 3 9:00 am (Coral Gables, Fla.)

% 1/24/2023 FLORIDA ATLANTIC W 6-1 1-0 0-0 #11
^% 1/28/2023 FIU W 4-0 2-0 0-0 #10

^ 1/29/2023 #24 IOWA STATE L 3-4 2-1 0-0 #10
% 2/3/2023 FGCU W 7-0 3-1 0-0 #16

2/11/2023 #20 CAL W 5-2 4-1 0-0 #16

* = Conference match
% = Regional match
^ = ITA Kick-Off Weekend



Miami Season Statistics (Through games of Feb 11, 2023)

vs ranked

DOUBLES Overall Dual Tour Conf 1 2 3 Nat'l Reg'l
Alexa Noel 5-2 4-0 1-2 0-0 1-0 3-0 --- 1-1 0-0
Daevenia Achong 4-3 3-1 1-2 0-0 3-1 --- --- 1-1 0-0
Isabella Pfennig 4-2 3-0 1-2 0-0 1-0 2-0 --- 0-0 0-0
Audrey Boch-Collins 4-3 3-1 1-2 0-0 --- 1-0 2-1 0-1 0-0
Maya Tahan 2-3 1-1 1-2 0-0 1-1 --- --- 0-1 0-0
Mia Mack 3-3 2-1 1-2 0-0 --- --- 2-1 0-0 0-0
Tatyana Nikolenko 2-1 0-0 2-1 0-0 --- --- --- 0-0 0-0
Brooke Dugarte 2-1 0-0 2-1 0-0 --- --- --- 0-0 0-0
Totals 13-9 8-2 5-7 0-0 3-1 3-0 2-1 1-2 0-0
Percentage .591 .800 .417 .000 .750 1.000 .667 .333 .000



Miami Team Match-by-Match (Through games of Feb 11, 2023)

Singles Doubles
Date Opponent Score 1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2 3

% 1/24/2023... FLORIDA ATLANTIC W 6-1 W W W W W L W W u

^% 1/28/2023... FIU W 4-0 W W u u u W u W W

^ 1/29/2023... #24 IOWA STATE L 3-4 L L W L W W L u L

% 2/3/2023.... FGCU W 7-0 W W W W W W W W u

2/11/2023... #20 CAL W 5-2 W L L W W W W u W

* = Conference match
% = Regional match
^ = ITA Kick-Off Weekend



Miami Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of Feb 11, 2023)

Daevenia Achong
SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

1/13/2023 vs Vanderbilt Bridget Stammel (35/-) Lost 5-7, 6-4, 3-6
1/14/2023 vs NC State Sophie Abrams (97/-) Lost 6-7 (5-7), 7-5, 4-6
1/15/2023 vs Texas Malaika Rapolu (85/-) Lost 1-6, 2-6

% 1/24/2023 Florida Atlantic 2 Katerina Filip Won 6-0, 6-1
^% 1/28/2023 FIU 2 E. Khairutdinova Won 6-3, 6-2
^ 1/29/2023 #24 Iowa State 2 Ange Oby Kajuru Lost 6-2, 4-6, 5-7
% 2/3/2023 FGCU 3 Isabella Colmenares Won 3-6, 6-3, 1-0 (10-3)

2/11/2023 #20 Cal 3 Katja Wiersholm Lost 2-6, 2-6

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
1/13/202 vs Texas Charlotte Chavatipon/Nicole Khirin Lost 4-6/Maya Tahan
1/14/202 vs Vanderbilt Anna Ross/Holly Staff Won 6-4/Maya Tahan
1/15/202 vs NC State Amelia Rajecki/Nell Miller (8/-) Lost 3-6/Maya Tahan

% 1/24/202 Florida Atlantic 1 Carla Galmiche/Martina Kudelova Won 6-3/Maya Tahan
^% 1/28/202 FIU 1 E. Khairutdinova/Kamila Umarova - 4-3, unfinished/Maya Tahan
^ 1/29/202 #24 Iowa State 1 A Supapitch Kuearum/Thasaporn Naklo Lost 4-6/Maya Tahan
% 2/3/2023 FGCU 1 Emma Bardet/Ida Ferding Won 6-3/Isabella Pfennig

2/11/202 #20 Cal 1 Jessica Alsola/Katja Wiersholm (12/-) Won 6-4/Alexa Noel

* = Conference match
% = Regional match
^ = ITA Kick-Off Weekend



Miami Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of Feb 11, 2023)

Audrey Boch-Collins
SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

1/13/2023 vs Vanderbilt Sonya Macavei (92/-) Won 6-1, 5-7, 1-0 (10-7)
1/14/2023 vs NC State Gina Dittmann Lost 7-6 (7-3), 3-6, 6-7 (1-7)
1/15/2023 vs Texas Taisiya Pachkaleva Lost 3-6, 4-6

% 1/24/2023 Florida Atlantic 4 Amber McGinnis Won 6-0, 6-1
^% 1/28/2023 FIU 4 Oyinlomo Quadre - 6-4, 4-2, unfinished
^ 1/29/2023 #24 Iowa State 4 Miska Kadleckova Lost 3-6, 4-6
% 2/3/2023 FGCU 5 Ida Ferding Won 6-2, 6-2

2/11/2023 #20 Cal 6 Erin Richardson Won 6-4, 6-0

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
1/13/202 vs Texas Taisiya Pachkaleva/Nicole Rivkin Lost 4-6/Alexa Noel
1/14/202 vs Vanderbilt Dasha Kourkina/Bridget Stammel Won 6-4/Alexa Noel
1/15/202 vs NC State Sophie Abrams/Abigail Rencheli (60/-) Lost 4-6/Alexa Noel

% 1/24/202 Florida Atlantic 3 Katerina Filip/Millie-Mae Matthews - 4-3, unfinished/Mia Mack
^% 1/28/202 FIU 3 Katerina Mandelikova/Kristina Miletic Won 6-0/Mia Mack
^ 1/29/202 #24 Iowa State 3 Sofia Cabezas/Miska Kadleckova Lost 3-6/Mia Mack
% 2/3/2023 FGCU 2 Jordana Ossa/Alba Retortillo Won 6-0/Alexa Noel

2/11/202 #20 Cal 3 Berta Passola Folch/Hannah Vill. Moeller Won 6-1/Mia Mack

* = Conference match
% = Regional match
^ = ITA Kick-Off Weekend



Miami Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of Feb 11, 2023)

Brooke Dugarte
SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

1/13/2023 vs Vanderbilt Holly Staff Lost 2-6, 2-6
1/14/2023 vs Texas Susanna Brass Lost 2-6, 2-6
1/15/2023 vs Texas Grace Thomas Lost 2-6, 0-6

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
1/13/202 vs Texas Malaika Rapolu/Grace Thomas Lost 0-6/Tatyana Nikolenko
1/14/202 vs Texas Susanna Brass/Gabby Cusano Won 6-2/Tatyana Nikolenko
1/15/202 vs Texas Gabby Cusano/Simran Kortikere Won 6-3/Tatyana Nikolenko

* = Conference match
% = Regional match
^ = ITA Kick-Off Weekend



Miami Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of Feb 11, 2023)

Mia Mack
SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

1/13/2023 vs Vanderbilt Amy Stevens Won 3-6, 6-3, 7-5
1/14/2023 vs NC State Chloe Henderson Won 6-0, 6-2
1/15/2023 vs Texas Sabina Zeynalova Lost 2-6, 3-6

% 1/24/2023 Florida Atlantic 5 Vic. Gomez O'Hayon Won 6-3, 6-0
^% 1/28/2023 FIU 5 Katerina Mandelikova - 6-1, 4-6, unfinished
^ 1/29/2023 #24 Iowa State 5 Sofia Cabezas (114/-) Won 7-5, 6-4
% 2/3/2023 FGCU 4 Jordana Ossa Won 6-2, 6-1

2/11/2023 #20 Cal 4 Hannah Vill. Moeller Won 3-6, 6-1, 1-0 (11-9)

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
1/13/202 vs Texas Marlee Zein/Sabina Zeynalova Lost 0-6/Isabella Pfennig
1/14/202 vs Vanderbilt Marcella Cruz/Anessa Lee Lost 6-7 (9-11)/Isabella Pfennig
1/15/202 vs NC State Gina Dittmann/Anna Zyryanova Won 6-3/Isabella Pfennig

% 1/24/202 Florida Atlantic 3 Katerina Filip/Millie-Mae Matthews - 4-3, unfinished/Audrey Boch-C
^% 1/28/202 FIU 3 Katerina Mandelikova/Kristina Miletic Won 6-0/Audrey Boch-Collins
^ 1/29/202 #24 Iowa State 3 Sofia Cabezas/Miska Kadleckova Lost 3-6/Audrey Boch-Collins
% 2/3/2023 FGCU 3 Isabella Colmenares/Fanny Norin - 4-3, unfinished/Maya Tahan

2/11/202 #20 Cal 3 Berta Passola Folch/Hannah Vill. Moeller Won 6-1/Audrey Boch-Collins

* = Conference match
% = Regional match
^ = ITA Kick-Off Weekend



Miami Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of Feb 11, 2023)

Tatyana Nikolenko
SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

1/13/2023 vs Vanderbilt Marcella Cruz Lost 4-6, 5-7
1/14/2023 vs Texas Grace Thomas Lost 2-6, 1-6
1/15/2023 vs Texas Gabby Cusano Won 6-2, 6-1

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
1/13/202 vs Texas Malaika Rapolu/Grace Thomas Lost 0-6/Brooke Dugarte
1/14/202 vs Texas Susanna Brass/Gabby Cusano Won 6-2/Brooke Dugarte
1/15/202 vs Texas Gabby Cusano/Simran Kortikere Won 6-3/Brooke Dugarte

* = Conference match
% = Regional match
^ = ITA Kick-Off Weekend



Miami Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of Feb 11, 2023)

Alexa Noel
SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

1/13/2023 vs Vanderbilt Celia-Belle Mohr (33/-) Won 7-6 (7-3), 6-4
1/14/2023 vs NC State Amelia Rajecki (23/-) Won 7-5, 5-7, 6-1
1/15/2023 vs Texas Charlotte Chavatipon Won 6-1, 6-3

% 1/24/2023 Florida Atlantic 1 Martina Kudelova Won 6-4, 6-2
^% 1/28/2023 FIU 1 Yasmine Kabbaj Won 7-6 (7-1), 6-0
^ 1/29/2023 #24 Iowa State 1 Thasaporn Naklo (57/-) Lost 6-4, 3-6, 4-6
% 2/3/2023 FGCU 1 Emma Bardet (122/-) Won 6-2, 6-3

2/11/2023 #20 Cal 1 Haley Giavara Won 6-3, 6-1

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
1/13/202 vs Texas Taisiya Pachkaleva/Nicole Rivkin Lost 4-6/Audrey Boch-Collins
1/14/202 vs Vanderbilt Dasha Kourkina/Bridget Stammel Won 6-4/Audrey Boch-Collins
1/15/202 vs NC State Sophie Abrams/Abigail Rencheli (60/-) Lost 4-6/Audrey Boch-Collins

% 1/24/202 Florida Atlantic 2 Vic. Gomez O'Hayon/Lexi Silna Won 6-3/Isabella Pfennig
^% 1/28/202 FIU 2 Yasmine Kabbaj/Oyinlomo Quadre Won 6-3/Isabella Pfennig
^ 1/29/202 #24 Iowa State 2 Ange Oby Kajuru/Xinyi Nong - 5-4, unfinished/Isabella Pfennig
% 2/3/2023 FGCU 2 Jordana Ossa/Alba Retortillo Won 6-0/Audrey Boch-Collins

2/11/202 #20 Cal 1 Jessica Alsola/Katja Wiersholm (12/-) Won 6-4/Daevenia Achong

* = Conference match
% = Regional match
^ = ITA Kick-Off Weekend



Miami Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of Feb 11, 2023)

Isabella Pfennig
SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

1/13/2023 vs Vanderbilt Anessa Lee Lost 2-6, 2-6
1/14/2023 vs NC State Nell Miller Lost 6-2, 2-6, 1-6
1/15/2023 vs Texas Marlee Zein (87/-) Lost 1-6, 4-6

% 1/24/2023 Florida Atlantic 3 Lexi Silna Won 6-2, 6-3
^% 1/28/2023 FIU 3 Kamila Umarova (106/-) - 6-3, 4-3, unfinished
^ 1/29/2023 #24 Iowa State 3 A Supapitch Kuearum (80/-) Won 6-3, 6-4
% 2/3/2023 FGCU 2 Fanny Norin Won 6-1, 6-1

2/11/2023 #20 Cal 2 Jessica Alsola (22/-) Lost 4-6, 7-6 (7-2), 0-1 (4-10)

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
1/13/202 vs Texas Marlee Zein/Sabina Zeynalova Lost 0-6/Mia Mack
1/14/202 vs Vanderbilt Marcella Cruz/Anessa Lee Lost 6-7 (9-11)/Mia Mack
1/15/202 vs NC State Gina Dittmann/Anna Zyryanova Won 6-3/Mia Mack

% 1/24/202 Florida Atlantic 2 Vic. Gomez O'Hayon/Lexi Silna Won 6-3/Alexa Noel
^% 1/28/202 FIU 2 Yasmine Kabbaj/Oyinlomo Quadre Won 6-3/Alexa Noel
^ 1/29/202 #24 Iowa State 2 Ange Oby Kajuru/Xinyi Nong - 5-4, unfinished/Alexa Noel
% 2/3/2023 FGCU 1 Emma Bardet/Ida Ferding Won 6-3/Daevenia Achong

2/11/202 #20 Cal 2 Haley Giavara/Erin Richardson - 5-6, unfinished/Maya Tahan

* = Conference match
% = Regional match
^ = ITA Kick-Off Weekend



Miami Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of Feb 11, 2023)

Maya Tahan
SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

1/13/2023 vs Vanderbilt Dasha Kourkina Won 6-1, 6-0
1/14/2023 vs NC State Anna Zyryanova Lost 6-2, 5-7, 3-6
1/15/2023 vs Texas Nicole Rivkin Lost 6-7 (7-9), 6-3, 3-6

% 1/24/2023 Florida Atlantic 6 Millie-Mae Matthews Lost 6-7 (4-7), 6-1, 0-1 (9-11)
^% 1/28/2023 FIU 6 Salma Loudili Won 6-3, 6-3
^ 1/29/2023 #24 Iowa State 6 Chie Kezuka Won 6-2, 6-1
% 2/3/2023 FGCU 6 Amelia Kopel Won 6-1, 6-1

2/11/2023 #20 Cal 5 Berta Passola Folch Won 6-3, 6-4

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
1/13/202 vs Texas Charlotte Chavatipon/Nicole Khirin Lost 4-6/Daevenia Achong
1/14/202 vs Vanderbilt Anna Ross/Holly Staff Won 6-4/Daevenia Achong
1/15/202 vs NC State Amelia Rajecki/Nell Miller (8/-) Lost 3-6/Daevenia Achong

% 1/24/202 Florida Atlantic 1 Carla Galmiche/Martina Kudelova Won 6-3/Daevenia Achong
^% 1/28/202 FIU 1 E. Khairutdinova/Kamila Umarova - 4-3, unfinished/Daevenia Acho
^ 1/29/202 #24 Iowa State 1 A Supapitch Kuearum/Thasaporn Naklo Lost 4-6/Daevenia Achong
% 2/3/2023 FGCU 3 Isabella Colmenares/Fanny Norin - 4-3, unfinished/Mia Mack

2/11/202 #20 Cal 2 Haley Giavara/Erin Richardson - 5-6, unfinished/Isabella Pfennig

* = Conference match
% = Regional match
^ = ITA Kick-Off Weekend
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